OP \$90.00 5359240

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM473016

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TNT Products LLC		04/10/2017	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TNT Products Inc.	
Street Address:	2828 Cochran Street Suite 325	
City:	Simi Valley	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93065	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5359240	GUARDIAN DRAIN LOCK	
Registration Number:	4835791	DOME-D-LOCK	
Registration Number:	4410953	D-LOCK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 818-527-1176
Email: amy@agilelegal.com
Correspondent Name: Gregory B. Wood
Address Line 1: 19222 Mayall Street

Address Line 4: Northridge, CALIFORNIA 91324

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory B. Wood
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory B. Wood/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=TNT Products LLC to TNT Products Inc name change Amended Articles_20180502_141538#page1.tif source=TNT Products LLC to TNT Products Inc name change Amended Articles_20180502_141538#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006327 FRAME: 0571

900449782

4011410

FILED (4) Secretary of State State of California

Articles of Incorporation with Statement of Conversion

APR 1 0 2017

160 My

The name of the corporation is TNT Pro	ducts inc.		
THE FIGURE OF THE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF T			
	**		
The purpose of the corporation is to enga organized under the General Corporatio company business or the practice of a pri Corporations Code.	nn Law of California of ofession permitted to I	uet was me basking i	Manier und man

This corporation is authorized to issue or which this corporation is authorized to issue.	ily one class of shares iue is 100	of stock; and the tota	number of shares
,	W Consider	inn)	
`	Statement of Convers	·	
The name of the converting California lim The limited liability company's California The principal terms of the plan of conver exceeded the vote required under Californ members entitled to vote and the percen limited liability company is converting into	sion were approved by mia Corporations Cod tage vote required is a	y a vote of the membe le section 17710.03. T a majority in interest of	rs, which equaled or here is one class of
	V	e (
A. The initial street address and mailing	address of the conver	(60 Cotboxanou ara:	
2828 Cochran St. #325	Simi Valley	CA	93065
mitial Street Address of Corporation	City	State	Zip Code
2828 Cochran St. #325	Simi Valley	CA	93065
Initial Mailing Address of Corporation	City	State	Zip Code
B. The name and California street address process are: Tatiana M. Cohen Aperts Name	as of the converted co	orporation's init/al ager	it for service of
2828 Cochran St. #325	Simi Valley	ÇA	93065
Agent's Street Address	City	State	Zip Code
I declare I am the person who executed	this instrument, which	n execution is my act a	ind deed.
One		, days the second	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
Ations MOther	•	And the same	
Tatiana M. Cohen, Member of TNT		Todd Cohen, Member of TNT	
DDANUCTS HC and incomoral	for		C and Incorporator
Article V(A): List the initial street address of the C	remonstino (s.P.O. Box 808)	ess is not acceptable), and Las the initial agent for servi	if different, include the initial ice of process, include the

Article V(A): List the initial street address of the corporation (a P.O. Box attiress is not acceptable), this in unitaritie, include the mailing address of the corporation. Article V(B): if an individual is designated as the initial agent for service of process, include the agent's business or residential street address in California (a P.O. Box address is not acceptable). If another corporation is designated as the initial agent for service of process, do not include the address of the designated corporation.

Page 1 of 1

ARTS-CONVEROM CALLC TO CA STK (Rev. 01/2016)

California Secretary of State www.sos.ca.gov/business/bs (916) 657-5446

TRADEMARK REEL: 006327 FRAME: 0572 4011410

Attachment to

Articles of Incorporation

with Statement of Conversion

I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.

Date: <u>23 March 2017</u>

Dwight Ham, Member of TNT PRODUCTS LLC

and incorporator

TRADEMARK REEL: 006327 FRAME: 0573

RECORDED: 05/07/2018